Roll C	Call N	umbe	ſ			Agenda Item Number	
Date	/ay-18,-	2020				•	
	N	IAMINO			FRONT OF THE RIVERVIEW PARK ST COUNTY FRONT ROW PLAZA	ΓAGE	
					oll Call No. 09-801, the City Council adop in the City of Des Moines; and	ted the Policy For	
provides f	for the Condation of	City Cour or public	ncil to r hearin	nake exce g process	r a Council initiated naming or renaming eptions to the staff or board/commission reset forth in the Policy, upon finding approxy street, facility, parkland or park facility.	eview and opriate circumstances	
to the fundof the area	ding and a in fron eted duri	l constru t of the l	ction o	f the reno ew Park S	es to commemorate and honor the contributed Riverview Park and unanimously ago as shown in the attached Exhibit A, is an appropriate action in light of such contributed to the contribu	grees that the naming with construction to	
	s Polic	y for Na	ming o	f Streets,	ch naming, the City Council desires to wa Facilities and Park Land for the naming o		
that the ar	ea in fro	ont of the v Plaza",	Riverv effecti	view Stag ve upon t	OLVED by the City Council of the City of the shall be and is hereby named and to be labeled the completion of construction of such stagements.	known as the "Polk	
Moved by to adopt.  (Exhibit A attached)							
Approved Ann DiDo Assistant 0	nato						
OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE BOESEN COLEMAN GATTO					I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk certify that at a meeting of the said City of Des Moines, held among other proceedings the al	of said City hereby he City Council of on the above date,	
MANDELBAUM WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
TOTAL OTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED			

Mayor

City Clerk

## Exhibit A

